RESOLUTION NUMBER 21-006

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE MARSHALL MINNESOTA "INDEPENDENT" AS THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR THE CITY OF MARSHALL

WHEREAS, the City Charter, Section 12.01 of the City of Marshall, Minnesota requires the City Council to annually designate a local newspaper as its official newspaper;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Marshall, Minnesota "Independent" is designated as the official Newspaper for the City of Marshall, Minnesota.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Marshall, Minnesota this 12th day of January, 2021.

Mayor of the City of Marshall

ATTEST:

City Clerk